

Viasat Named One of Via Satellite Magazine's Top 10 Hottest Satellite Companies for 2022

February 22, 2022

CARLSBAD, Calif., Feb. 22, 2022 /PRNewswire/ -- Via Satellite magazine announced today that global communications company, Viasat Inc. (NASDAQ: VSAT), has been named one of the Top 10 Hottest Satellite Companies for 2022. The exclusive list, chosen by Via Satellite's editors, was based on expected activity in 2022, a mix of market share, ground-breaking deals, innovative ideas and next-generation technology being delivered to the industry.

"Viasat has long been one of the most admired companies in satellite and has been a technology innovator for many decades," said Mark Holmes, editorial director of *Via Satellite*. "Viasat has always displayed ambition, and its deal last year to acquire Inmarsat takes the company into an exciting new era. After such a seismic year for Viasat in 2021, it is little surprise that it made our list of the 10 Hottest Satellite Companies in 2022."

"This is an exciting time to be in the space sector—and we're pleased to be recognized by Via Satellite magazine as one of the preeminent companies leading the industry in terms of innovation, market evolution and growth," said Rick Baldridge, Viasat's president and CEO. "2022 is poised to be a transformational year for Viasat as we begin the launch program of our global ViaSat-3 constellation, which will show how advanced space-based assets can have a tremendous impact on our global society. Additionally, we expect to close on our Inmarsat acquisition, which we believe can fundamentally move the space sector forward toward more hybrid space and terrestrial networks, delivering new services and improving lives around the globe."

Via Satellite magazine is celebrating its fourth year introducing the Top 10 Hottest Companies in Satellite list. This year's winners were selected based on their work to revolutionize communications, launch, remote sensing, manufacturing, situational awareness and many other space capabilities.

About Viasat

Viasat is a global communications company that believes everyone and everything in the world can be connected. For more than 35 years, Viasat has helped shape how consumers, businesses, governments and militaries around the world communicate. Today, the Company is developing the ultimate global communications network to power high-quality, secure, affordable, fast connections to impact people's lives anywhere they are—on the ground, in the air or at sea. To learn more about Viasat, visit: www.viasat.com, go to Viasat's Corporate Blog, or follow the Company on social media at: Eacebook, Instagram, LinkedIn, Twitter or YouTube.

About Via Satellite's 10 Hottest Companies for 2022

The space and satellite industry is at an exciting inflection point, as startups prove their business plans and industry standard-bearers invest in next-generation technology. *Via Satellite's* third annual crop of "10 Hottest Companies" features represents a broad swath of global startups and legacy companies which are working to revolutionize launch, remote sensing, manufacturing, situational awareness, and many other space capabilities. Learn more about *Via Satellite's* full list of 2022 winners here: http://interactive.satellitetoday.com/via/march-2022/the-10-hottest-satellite-companies-in-2022/

Copyright © 2022 Viasat, Inc. All rights reserved. Viasat, the Viasat logo and the Viasat signal are registered trademarks of Viasat, Inc. All other product or company names mentioned are used for identification purposes only and may be trademarks of their respective owners.

Usew original content: https://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/viasat-named-one-of-via-satellite-magazines-top-10-hottest-satellite-companies-for-2022-301487633.html

SOURCE Viasat, Inc.

Jessica Packard, Public Relations--Viasat Corporate, +1 (442) 357-0327, jessica.packard@viasat.com; Paul Froelich/Peter Lopez, Investor Relations, +1 (760) 476-2633, IR@viasat.com